
 
PROCUREMENT OF POWER ON SHORT-TERM BASIS FROM VARIOUS SOURCES 

THROUGH TARIFF BASED COMPETITIVE BIDDING PROCESS 
 

 
No. HOD (PMG)/BRPL/2022-23 /1376         Date: 01.07.2022 

 
 

Corrigendum no. 1:   Tender No. Head (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1375 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/22-23/02] PFC Consulting Limited/Short/22-23/103 

 
 

With respect to the BRPL tender no. (PMG)/BRPL/E Tender/2022-23/1375 [Event No. 
BSES/Short/22-23/02] PFC Consulting Limited/Short/22-23/103 for procurement of power 
under Short Term arrangement for the period from 01.07.2022 to 31.10.2022 
 

1. The revised dates of bid submission & e-RA of the tender has been extended as per the 
details given below: 

 

S. No. Event Time  

1. Publication of Request for Proposal (RfP)/ 
Activation of Event 

Already Done 

2. Last date of submission of RfP Bids 
including EMD 

07 July, 2022 at 15:00 hrs 

3. Opening of non financial technical Bids 08  July, 2022 at 11:00 hrs 

4. Opening of IPOs  8July, 2022 at 12:00 hrs 

5. Start of eRA 8 July,  2022 at 13:00 hrs 

6. Issuance of LOI and submission of 
signed LOI. 

 

  

 After the approval of Hon  
DERC 

Hard copy of EMD and sealed bids should reach BRPL by 07 July, 2022 by 11 .00 hrs  

 
The following Clause has been amended: 
 
Initial Clause: 
 



G. Bid Validity Period: 
 
The offer shall remain valid till 60 days from e-RA or till the time of signing of LOA 
(whichever is earlier) and the Bidders shall have no right to withdraw the offer or alter 
any terms and conditions during the period of validity. In case the bidder withdraws or 
alters any terms and conditions during the period of validity, EMD submitted by the 
bidder may be forfeited. 
 
Amended Clause: 
 

G. Bid Validity Period: 
 
The offer shall remain valid till 30 days from e-RA or till the time of signing of LOA 
(whichever is earlier) and the Bidders shall have no right to withdraw the offer or alter 
any terms and conditions during the period of validity. In case the bidder withdraws or 
alters any terms and conditions during the period of validity, EMD submitted by the 
bidder may be forfeited 
 

N. Bid submission and evaluation: 
 
Initial Clause 
 

15. In case BRPL fails to issue the LoA within bid validity period upto 31st March  2022( 
or extension thereof) from the close of e-Reverse Auction the Successful Bidder(s) shall 
have the option to exit without forfeiting the EMD.. In case the Selected Bidder(s) is 
allocated a quantity of power less than the minimum   threshold quantum mentioned by 
it, it shall have the option to exit without forfeiting the EMD 
 

Amended Bill 
 

15. In case BRPL fails to issue the LoA within bid validity period upto 30 days ( or 
extension thereof) from the close of e-Reverse Auction the Successful Bidder(s) shall 
have the option to exit without forfeiting the EMD.. In case the Selected Bidder(s) is 
allocated a quantity of power less than the minimum   threshold quantum mentioned by 
it, it shall have the option to exit without forfeiting the EMD. 
 
K. Payment of Liquidated Damages for failure to supply the Instructed Capacity 
 
As specified in liquidated damages clause downward revision /cancellation of schedule 
shall be subject to confirmation from both seller and buyer as per tender terms and 
conditions  
 
All other terms and condition of BRPL Purchase Tender no.(PMG)/BRPL/E 
Tender/2022-23/1375 dated 30.06.2022 will remain same. 

 
HOD PMG  
BRPL 




